No. Surname,Name

1 TAKENOUCHI, Yu

2 KOSAKA, Masanori

3 GODA, Masayuki

4 MARUYAMA, Atsushi

5 Molly Cameron

6 HAMA, Yoshitaka

7 IKEMOTO, Shinya

8 GODA, Masayuki

9 NAKAI Michimasa
10 FURUSAKI, Jun
11 SAWADA, Toki
12 1IZUKA, Takafumi
13 IZAWA, Yudai
14 YANO, Daisuke
15 NAKAHARA, Yoshinori
16 MATSUI, Masashi
17 SUGAHARA, Shigenori
18 SHIMADA, Makoto
19 KANEKO, Hiroaki
20 KAGA, Yudai
21 SANO, Kazuya
22 SAWADA, Yuichi
23 NAKAMA, Shintaro
24 KIMURA Yoshihide
25 YOSHIDA, Hitoaki
26 MURAYAMA, Yuya
27 Brennan Wodtli
28 1IZAWA, Kodai
29 KUMAZAKI, Shota
30 AMAGOI, Tatsuki
31 NAKAI, Yasuhiro
32 YAMAKAWA, Shuntaro
33 OTSUKA, Wataru
34 KUBO, Shiniji
35 SAWADA, Yasuyuki
36 MATSUMOTO, Satoshi
37 KAWAMURA, Makoto
38 SAKAI Kosuke
39 FUJIKAWA, Masato
40 INOMATA, Kiyoshi
41 OBUCHI, Koki
42 YOSHIDA, Makoto
43 KINUMOTO, Motoji
44 NAKATSU, Akira
45 MATSUMURA, Koichi
46 1IZAWA, Kazuyoshi
47 ISSHIKI, Hiroyuki
48 KITO, Takuya

Kansai Cyclo—cross Yasu Round
Biwakomaiami Rand, Shiga prefecture, JAPAN 25. NOV.2012

Communique No.1

ENROLMENT LIST Elite Men

DEPART:12:10 LENGTH: 60min
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CHIEF COMMISSAIRES
ENOKI Masato

UCI Code

JPN19880901
JPN19631202
JPN19881021
JPN19780929
USA19760828
JPN19841205
JPN19780614
JPN19740916
JPN19960622
JPN19940615
JPN19940112
JPN19840701
JPN19880308
JPN19720826
JPN19930210
JPN19810527
JPN19790128
JPN19860114
JPN19840901
JPN19920619
JPN19820331
JPN19690401
JPN19801113
JPN19940810
JPN19680731
JPN19920427
USA19880113
JPN19911207
JPN19851223
JPN19920104
JPN19631127
JPN19820202
JPN19860623
JPN19690111
JPN19650528
JPN19680220
JPN19880427
JPN19700215
JPN19821110
JPN19611225
JPN19750916
JPN19780514
JPN19700911
JPN19680110
JPN19720628
JPN19740402
JPN19820521
JPN19920715

Team

Team Eurasia—Fondriest bikes
SUWAKO RACING TEAM
Utsunomiya Blitzen CX team
TEAM MASSA-ANDEX
MetaFilter—Portland Bicycle Studio
BRIDLER

WAKO KIKI AUTHOR

Cycle club 3UP

IWAI Shokai RacingTeam
Speedvagen Cyclocross Team
TEAM BRIDGESTONE ANCHOR
SUWAKO RACING TEAM

IWAI Shokai RacingTeam
Speedvagen Cyclocross Team

SHIMANO DRINKING

YATSUGATAKE CYCLO CROSS CLUB
SHIMANO DRINKING

SUWAKO RACING TEAM

TEAM PROTEK JAPAN

Team Cyclemind

TEAM SAITAMAKENJIN
SETA Tech High school
NAKAGAWA AS.K'SDESIGHN
SUWAKO RACING TEAM
ALL ACCESS RACING

Bee Club 138

R2 SPORTS CYCLINGTEAM
IWAI Shokai RacingTeam
Fukada Majring

IWAI Shokai RacingTeam

IWAI Shokai RacingTeam

Volca

Grande pearl Harima

kyoto unv. Cycling club

Gachapin

strada

CLUB SILBEST

Team—-NR

KUALIS CX TEAM

YATSUGATAKE CYCLO CROSS CLUB
WP KYOTO

YATSUGATAKE CYCLO CROSS CLUB
Tonic CX Team Japan

CIERVO NARA

CLUB SILBEST

PANEL OF COMMISSAIRES
OKAMOTO Masaaki



No.

UCh) Kansai Cyclo—cross Yasu Round

— Biwakomaiami Rand, Shiga prefecture, JAPAN 25. NOV.2012
Surname,Name EFA UCI Code Team

49 KUNIYOSHI, Masanori EzE EL JPN19721011 BRIDLER

50 MURATA, Keniji FH FEA JPN19830327 tacurino.net

51 MATSUI, Masamichi WH IEaE JPN19581125 PZ RACING

52 YABE, Shusaku KER EME JPN19781224 CLUB SILBEST

53 KATO, Shunsuke ek & JPN19831227 Tyrell Kagawa Racing

54 FURUSAKI, Jun i ;E JPN19740916 Team squadra/DECOJA

55 KAWABUCHI, Takashi JIGH £5h JPN19790311

56 ONISHIKenichirou KRG f#g—B8  JPN19760416 IWAI Shokai RacingTeam

57 OKAZAKI, Kazuya ]l FOh JPN19720510 758SESSIONS

58 KAKEI Taichi g XK— JPN19701228 bucyocoffee iname cross

59 HIGASHIBATA, Nobuyuki & {E1T JPN19800707 NAKAGAWA AS.K'SDESIGHN

60 MATSUKIKenji N N JPN19791204 CLUB SILBEST

61 DOI,Yukihiro TH Eii JPN19830918

Number of Starters : 61

CHIEF COMMISSAIRES
ENOKI Masato

PANEL OF COMMISSAIRES
OKAMOTO Masaaki



2uci Kansai Cyclo—cross Yasu Round
. Biwakomaiami Rand, Shiga prefecture, JAPAN 25. NOV.2012

Communique No.2

ENROLMENT LIST Elite Women

DEPART:09:00 LENGTH: 40min

No. Surname,Name EBEFZ UCI Code Team
1 Alexandra Burton Alexandra Burto USA19810713 Upper Echelon Fitness
2 Laura Winberry Laura Winberry USA19770823 SPEEDVAGEN CYCLOCROSS TEAM
3 Heidi Beck Heidi Beck USA19710827 TWIN SIX
4 UEDA,Junko L H IEF JPN19811007 884Juyu Sylbest
5 SAKAGUCHIKiyoka ImO EEFH JPN19960205 Ready Go Japan

6 TOYOOKA Ayako BE BF JPN19800810 panasonic Ladies

7 NISHIGUCHIEtsuko #80O T5#F JPN19680226 Sakatani Racing

8 NOMA Masami HE Bx JPN19900517 Team cruise

9 FUKUMOTO,Chika @& Fi£ JPN19930226 Doshisha Unv.

10 MIYAUCHI,Sakiko =R EF=F  JPN19750328 CLUB viento

11 MIYAMARU,Yuko =Fh #BF JPN19790107 masahikomifune.com

Number of Starters : 11

CHIEF COMMISSAIRES PANEL OF COMMISSAIRES
ENOKI Masato OKAMOTO Masaaki



No. Surname,Name
1 Alexandra Burton
2 Laura Winberry
3 Heidi M Beck
4 UEDA Junko
5 SAKAGUCHI,Kiyoka
6 TOYOOKA Ayako
8 NOMA Masami
9 FUKUMOTO,Chika
10 MIYAUCHI,Sakiko

Number of Starters : 9

Kansai Cyclo—cross Yasu Round
Biwakomaiami Rand, Shiga prefecture, JAPAN 25. NOV.2012

START LIST Elite

Communique No.3

Women

DEPART:09:00 LENGTH: 40min

EF4 UCI Code

Alexandra Burto USA19810713
Laura Winberry USA19840419
Heidi M Beck USA19710827
A IEF JPN19811007
kO EF JPN19960205
B EF JPN19800810
B®E BX JPN19900517
BR TE& JPN19930226
BN {EZ=F  JPN19750328

Team

Upper Echelon Fitness
SPEEDVAGEN CYCLOCROSS TEAM
TWIN SIX

884Juyu Sylbest

Ready Go Japan

panasonic Ladies

Team cruise

Doshisha Unv.

CLUB viento

CHIEF COMMISSAIRES PANEL OF COMMISSAIRES

ENOKI Masato

OKAMOTO Masaaki



2uci Kansai Cyclo—cross Yasu Round
. Biwakomaiami Rand, Shiga prefecture, JAPAN 25. NOV.2012

Communique No.4

RESULT Elite Women

DEPART:09:00 LENGTH: 40min
Distance:2.5km X 4Laps+1.9km AVE:20.4km/h

Rank # SurnameName  3E&F 48 UCI Code Team/F—L% Time
1 6 TOYOOKA, Ayako L EZF JPN19800810 panasonic Ladies 0:42:18
2 10 MIYAUCHI,Sakiko BN EEF JPN19750328 CLUB viento +00:41
3 2 Laura Winberry Laura Winberry USA19840419 Speedvagen Cyclocross Team  +00:50
4 5  Sakguchi,Kiyoka A EB&F JPN19960205 Ready Go Japan +01:03
5 9 FUKUMOTO,Chika B = JPN19930226 SylbestoDoushisha Univ +01:33
6 3  heidi M Beck Heidi M Beck USA19710827 TWIN SIX +03:06
7 1 Alexandra Burton Alexandra Burton USA19810713 Upper Echelon Fitness +04:55
8 4  UEDA,Junko L H IEF JPN19811007 884Juyu Sylbest +05:24
9 8 NOMAMasami 7E Bx JPN19900517 Team CRUISE +07:35

Number of Starters : 9

CHIEF COMMISSAIRES PANEL OF COMMISSAIRES
ENOKI Masato OKAMOTO Masaaki



Kansai Cyclo—cross Yasu Round
Biwakomaiami Rand, Shiga prefecture, JAPAN 25. NOV.2012

Communique No.5

START LIST Elite Men

DEPART:12:10 LENGTH: 60min

No. Surname,Name BF & UCI Code Team/F—L 5
1 TAKENOUCHI,Yu ezl & JPN19880901 Team EURASIA-FONDRIEST Bikes
2 KOSAKA Masanori IR IEB]  JPN19631202 SUWAKO RACING TEAM
3 KOSAKA Hikaru INR S JPN19881021 Utsunomiya Blitzen CX team
4 MARUYAMA Atsushi il E JPN19780928 TEAM MASSA-ANDEX
5 Molly Cameron Molly Camero USA19760828 PORTLAND BICYCLE STUDIO
6 HAMA,Yoshitaka prof== = JPN19841205 BRIDLER
7 IKEMOTO,Shinya MAR Eth JPN19780614 WAKO KIKI AUTHOR
8 GOUDA Masayuki SH 1E2 JPN19740916 Cycle club 3up
9 NAKAI,Michimasa hH R JPN19940922 IWAI Shokai RacingTeam
10 MAEDA KOHEI BITA A F JPN19940615 SpeedvagenCyclocrossTeam
11 SAWADA, Toki RHE B JPN19940112 TEAM BRIDGESTONE ANCHOR
12 IIZUKA, Takafumi BRIF PR JPN19840701 SUWAKO RACING TEAM
13 IZAWA Yudai 2 EBXRK  JPN19880308 IWAI Shokai RacingTeam
14 YANO,Daisuke KB K+ JPN19720826 YATSUGATAKE CYCLO CROSS CLUB
15 NAKAHARA Yoshitaka R &  JPN19930210
16 MATSUI,Masashi ¥AH IESE JPN19810527 SHIMANO DRINKING
17 SUGAHARA Shigenori ER BB JUPN19790128 YATSUGATAKE CYCLO CROSS CLUB
18 SHIMADA, Makoto ER EZ  JPN19860114 SHIMANO DRINKING
19 KANEKO,Hiroaki ¥F fEE  JPN19840901 SUWAKO RACING TEAM
20 KOUGA, Yudai A K JPN19920619 TEAM PROTEK JAPAN
21 SANO, Kazuya {£8F f1th JPN19820331 CLUB Viento
22 SAWADA Yuichi 2 —  JPN19690401 Team Cyclemind
23 NAKAMA Shintarou hRs ZRAER JPN19801113 TEAM SAITAMAKENJIN
24 KIMURA, Yoshihide A¥ FHF  JPN19940810 SETA Tech High school
25 YOSHIDA Hitoaki SH{ZHE  JPN19680731 NAKAGAWA AS.K’'SDESIGHN
26 MURAYAMA, Yuuya i E¥R  JPN19920427 SUWAKO RACING TEAM
27 Brennan Wodtli Brennan Wodi USA19880113 ALL ACCESS RACING
28 IZAWA Koudai 2 [R KX JPN19911207 Bee Club 138
30 Amagoi Tatsuki MZ &2  JPN19920104 IWAI Shokai RacingTeam
32 YAMAKAWA Shuntaro W1l ZAER JPN19820202
33 OTSUKA Wataru KIF fn JPN19860623 IWAI Shokai RacingTeam
34 KUBO,Shinji 2R & JPN19690111 IWAI Shokai RacingTeam
35 SAWADA, Yasuyuki SEH &R/ JPN19650528 VOLCA TENTOMUSHI
36 MATSUMOTO,Satoshi N N i JPN19680220 Grand,Depart Harima
37 KAWAMURA Makoto JUFE FR JPN19880427 KYOTO Univ. C.C.
38 SAKAI Kousuke B 8 JPN19700215 Gachapin
39 FUJIKAWA Masato BEJIl IEA  JPN19821110 STRADA Racing
40 INOMATA Kiyoshi ¥EX iE JPN19611225 CLUB SILBEST
41 OOBUCHI Kouki Ki# =42 JPN19750916 Team—NR
42 YOSHIDA Makoto & H JPN19780514 KUALIS CX TEAM
44 NAKATSU,Akira thiE I8 JPN19680110 W.P.KYOTO
45 MATSUMURA Kouichi WAt E—  UPN19720628 YATSUGATAKE CYCLOCROSS CLUB
47 ISSIKI Hiroyuki —f8 B2z  JPN19820521 CIERVO NARA
48 KITO, Takuya BB $Ath  JPN19920715 Silbest
49 KUNIYOSHI,Masanori S EAL JPN19721011 BRIDLER
50 MURATA, Kenji #HE FA  JPN19830327 tacurino.net
51 MATSUI,Masamiti ¥ H IFiE  JPN19581125 PZ Racing

CHIEF COMMISSAIRES

ENOKI Masato

PANEL OF COMMISSAIRES
OKAMOTO Masaaki



:‘@ Kansai Cyclo—cross Yasu Round
. Biwakomaiami Rand, Shiga prefecture, JAPAN 25. NOV.2012

No. Surname,Name /EF & UCI Code Team/F—L B
53 Kato Sshunsuke gk #4 JPN19831227 Tyrell Kagawa Racing
54 FURUSAKI, Jun =1 JPN19740916 Team squadra/DECOJA
55 KAWABUCHI, Takashi JIGH =25 JPN19790311
58 KAKEI, Taichi 85 K— JPN19701228 bucyocofee
61 DOI, Yukihiro TH#H £ IJPN19830918
Number of Starters : 52
CHIEF COMMISSAIRES PANEL OF COMMISSAIRES

ENOKI Masato

OKAMOTO Masaaki
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Kansai Cyclo—cross Yasu Round
Biwakomaiami Rand, Shiga prefecture, JAPAN 25. NOV.2012

RESULT Elite Men

Communique No.6

DEPART:12:10 LENGTH: 60min

Distance:2.5km X 7Laps+1.9km AVE:21.9km/h

Rank # SurnameName / E&F 48 UCI Code Team/F—L% Time
1 1 TAKENOUCHIL Yu LA JPN19880901 Team EURASIA 0:56:14
2 4 MARUYAMA Atsushi LI B JPN19780928 TEAM MASSA-ANDEX +01:41
3 11 SAWADA, Toki RA B JPN19940112 TEAM BRIDGESTONE ANCHC +02:34
4 3 KOSAKA Hikaru INJR S JPN19881021 Utsunomiya Blitzen CX team  +02:39
5 9 NAKAI,Michimasa hH R JPN19940922 IWAI Shokai RacingTeam +03:03
6 2 KOSAKA Masanori /Mg IEBI JPN19631202 SUWAKO RACING TEAM +03:16
7 5 Molly Cameron Molly Cameron USA19760828 PORTLAND BICYCLE STUDIC +04:29
8 10 MAEDA Kohei BIE 2AF JPN19940615 SpeedvagenCyclocrossTeam  +04:52
9 27 Brennan Wodtli Brennan Wodtli ~ USA19880113 ALL ACCESS RACING +05:17
10 6 HAMA, Yoshitaka B HE JPN19841205 BRIDLER +05:39
11 7 IKEMOTO,Shinya MR B JPN19780614 WAKO KIKI AUTHOR +06:21
12 8 GOUDA Masayuki £l E2 JPN19740916 Cycle club 3up +06:43
13 24 KIMURA, Yoshihide A%t 5F JPN19940810 SETA Tech High school +06:55
14 13 IZAWA,Yudai FEEX JPN19880308 IWAI Shokai RacingTeam +07:19
15 12 NIZUKA, Takafumi BRI FEX JPN19840701 SUWAKO RACING TEAM +07:43
16 19 KANEKO,Hiroaki *F 1€M@ JPN19840901 SUWAKO RACING TEAM -1 Laps
17 34 KUBO,Shinji AR R JPN19690111 IWAI Shokai RacingTeam -1 Laps
18 22 SAWADA, Yuichi =l JPN19690401 Team Cyclemind -1 Laps
19 28 IZAWA Koudai #iZE LK JPN19911207 Bee Club 138 -1 Laps
20 32 YAMAKAWA Shuntaro LLJI {ZAER JPN19820202 -1 Laps
21 15 NAKAHARA Yoshitaka PR H& JPN19930210 -2 Laps
22 21 SANO, Kazuya &% X JPN19820331 CLUB Viento -2 Laps
23 23 NAKAMA Shintarou 518 FRAER JPN19801113 TEAM SAITAMAKENJIN -2 Laps
24 14 YANO,Daisuke XE KN JPN19720826 YATSUGATAKE CYCLO CRO¢-2 Laps
25 45 MATSUMURA Kouichi A%t Z— JPN19720628 YATSUGATAKE CYCLOCROS-2 Laps
26 58 KAKEI, Taichi 85 K— JPN19701228 bucyocofee -2 Laps
27 54 FURUSAKI, Jun =18 JPN19740916 Team squadra/DECOJA -2 Laps
28 35 SAWADA Yasuyuki  EH HRIE JPN19650528 VOLCA TENTOMUSHI -2 Laps
29 26 MURAYAMA, Yuuya #fLU &35 JPN19920427 SUWAKO RACING TEAM -2 Laps
30 20 KAGA,Yudai AE X JPN19920619 TEAM PROTEK JAPAN -2 Laps
31 41 OOBUCHI Kouki K = JPN19750916 Team-NR -2 Laps
32 33 OTSUKA Wataru KiE fin JPN19860623 IWAI Shokai RacingTeam -2 Laps
33 49 KUNIYOSHI,Masanori BE E#C JPN19721011 BRIDLER -2 Laps
34 36 MATSUMOTO,Satoshi ¥AK & JPN19680220 Grand,Depart Harima -3 Laps
35 18 SHIMADA, Makoto BH EZE JPN19860114 SHIMANO DRINKING -3 Laps
36 39 FUJIKAWA Masato  #%JI| IE A JPN19821110 STRADA Racing -3 Laps
37 17 SUGAHARA Shigenori B[R R JPN19790128 YATSUGATAKE CYCLO CRO¢-3 Laps
38 16 MATSUI,Masashi wH ER JPN19810527 SHIMANO DRINKING -3 Laps
39 42 YOSHIDA Makoto &= H JPN19780514 KUALIS CX TEAM -3 Laps
40 40 INOMATA Kiyoshi X IE JPN19611225 CLUB SILBEST -3 Laps
41 38 SAKAI Kousuke BEH FH JPN19700215 Gachapin -3 Laps
42 50 MURATA, Kenji HE FEAR JPN19830327 tacurino.net -3 Laps
43 44 NAKATSU,Akira thiE 58 JPN19680110 W.P.KYOTO -3 Laps
44 37 KAWAMURA Makoto JII#t i JPN19880427 KYOTO Univ. C.C. -3 Laps
45 47 1SSIKI,Hiroyuki —BEZ JPN19820521 CIERVO NARA -3 Laps
46 30 Amagoi Tatsuki Rz &2 JPN19920104 IWAI Shokai RacingTeam —4 Laps

CHIEF COMMISSAIRES
ENOKI Masato

PANEL OF COMMISSAIRES
OKAMOTO Masaaki
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ci Kansai Cyclo—cross Yasu Round
Biwakomaiami Rand, Shiga prefecture, JAPAN 25. NOV.2012

Rank # SurnameName / E&F 4 UCI Code Team/F—L% Time
47 51 MATSUI Masamiti WH EE JPN19581125 PZ Racing -4 Laps
48 55 KAWABUCHI, Takashi JI|i#l &5 JPN19790311 -4 Laps
49 25 YOSHIDA Hitoaki = H -8 JPN19680731 NAKAGAWA AS.K'SDESIGHN -4 Laps
50 48 KITO, Takuya FEE Rt JPN19920715 Silbest -4 Laps
51 61 DOI, Yukihiro TH EL JPN19830918 -5 Laps

Number of Starters : 51

CHIEF COMMISSAIRES

ENOKI Masato

PANEL OF COMMISSAIRES
OKAMOTO Masaaki



